Administrative City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

= One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Releigh. NG 27602
- (919) 996-2492
Case File /| Name: ASR-0106-2020 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
BugerFi @ Wakefield Commons www.raleighne.gov
LOCATION: This site is located on the west side of US 1/Capital Boulevard, south of Falls of
Neuse Road at 10831 Wakefield Commons Drive.
REQUEST: Development of a 1.36 acre/59.07 sf tract zoned Commercial Mixed Use- 3 stories

with a Parkway Frontage (CX-3-PK). The site is located in the Urban Watershed
Protection Overlay District . The proposal consists of a restaurant, drive thru and
parking. The gross floor area of the building is 3.52 square feet.

BOA-0035-2020: On October 12th of 2020, the Board of Adjustment conditionally
approved a variance from the 40% forestation requirement set forth in UDO Section
9.1.9. The site shall provide and maintain areas set aside for trees equal to at least
20% of the lot area.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated April 15, 2021 by
Commercial Site Design, PLLC.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General
1. In accordance with UDO Section 7.1.2.C. and the parking site data information, provide a detailed
floor plan including a seating chart with the Site Permit Review (SPR) plan set. If a seating layout is
not known, a note shall be added to the SPR data information table and plans set stating: "The
number of seats provided by future Restaurant/Bar tenants will not require a greater number of
vehicle spaces than required by the gross floor area, noted in UDO Section 7.1.2.C."

2. Revise transparency calculations for the north elevation in accordance with UDO Section 1.5.9 and
Section 3.2.5.F.

Stormwater

3. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).
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4. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

5. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).
M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building

permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General

1. Comply with all conditions of BOA-0035-2020.
Stormwater

2. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

3. All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

4. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
Stormwater

1. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering
Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: November 12, 2024
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.
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4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: _JLgsiz. Bailypy 7ales Date:  07/16/2021

Devﬂﬁomeﬂ@ewices Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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FALLS OF NEUSE RD.

BURGERFI

BULLARD RESTAURANT GROUP

9131 ANSON WAY, # 305
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN CASE NUMBER ASR-0106-2020

SITE INFORMATION

OWNER

C-NET PROPERTIES, LLC
OH-HELL, LLC.
9131 ANSON WAY #305
RALEIGH, NC 27615

DEVELOPER:

'BULLARD RESTAURANT GROUP
9131 ANSON WAY, #305
RALEIGH, NC 27615

DESIGNER

COMMERCIAL SITE DESIGN, PLLC
8312 CREEDMOOR ROAD
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27613
PHONE: (919) 848-6121

ZONING:

CX-3-PK-UWPOD.

EXISTING USE:

VACANT

PROPOSED USE:

EATING ESTABLISHMENT WITH DRIVE THRU

SITE ADDRESS:

10831 WAKEFIELD COMMONS DRIVE

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.

1739587951

SHEET INDEX

PARKING REQUIREMENTS: MINIMUM: 1 SPACE PER 150 SF OF GFA
(3.379/ 150 % 23 SPACES
1 SPACE PER 5 SEATS 100 SEATS / 5 20 SPACES
MAXIMUM: 150 OF MINIMUM REQUIRED
23X 150% = 35 SPACES
PARKING PROVIDED: 28 REGULAR SPACES
2 HANDICAP SPACES
30 TOTAL SPACES C-1
BICYCLE PARKING: SHORT TERM 4 SPACES REQUIRED / PROVIDED C 2
LONG TERM 4 SPACES REQUIRED / PROVIDED =
BUILDING SETBACKS! REQUIRED PROVIDED C-3
PRIVARY STREET (NORTH)| 5 FEET 534 FEET
SIDE STREET (EAST) 5 FEET 81.7 FEET c 3
SIDE LOT LINE (WEST) 00R 6 FEET 56.1 FEET -3a
REAR STREET (SOUTH) 0OR 6 FEET 129.4 FEET
PARKING SETBACKS: REQUIRED PROVIDED Cc-4
PRIMARY STREET (NORTH) | 10 FEET 30.7 FEET
SIDE STREET (EAST) 10 FEET 22 FEET C-5
SIDE LOT LINE (WEST) 0OR 3FEET 10 FEET
REAR STREET (SOUTH) | 00OR3 FEET 347 FEET
TOTAL SITE AREA: 59,069 SF OR 1.36 ACRES C_G
DISTURBED AREA 46,672 SF OR 1,12 ACRES
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: ,080 SF OR 0.13 ACRES C-7
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 32,270 SF OR 0.74 ACRES
BULDING AREA 352457 Cc-8
WATER CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIG UTILITIES
SEWER: CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES A-1
AMENITY AREA REQUIRED % 10 % OR 6.906.0 SF A-2
PROVIDED = 10 % OR 5.911.2 SF
TREE AREA; NOT REQUIRED - LESS THAN 2 ACRES A_3
REVISIONS:
STORMWATER NARRATIVE:
A | 22202 ASR COMMENTS oM
N r— oo THE (INITIAL) DEVELOPMENT OF THIS SITE WILL RESULT IN THE ADDITION OF 37,394 SF OF IMPERVIOUS

SURFACE AREA AND THE INSTALLATION OF STORMWATER WATER QUALITY TREATMENT DEVICES AND
RRUNOFF CONVEYANCE INFRASTRUCTURE. THE WATER QUALITY TREATMENT DEVICES ARE SIZED TO

PROVIDE TREATMENT OF THE DESIGN WATER QUALITY VOLUME OF 1.0" OF RAINFALL IN THE

POST-DEVELOPMENT CONDITION PER NCDEQ GUIDELINES. THE RUNOFF CONVEYANCE INFRASTRUCTURE
IS DESIGNED TO CONVEY THE RUNOFF GENERATED BY THE 10-YEAR, 24-HOUR STORM EVENT. PER THE

INITIAL APPROVAL OF THE WAKEFIELD COMMONS DEVELOPMENT, THIS SITE IS EXEMPT FROM PROVIDING

No. | DATE DESCRIPTION

ON-SITE RUNOFF DETENTION. ANY INCREASES IN THE POST-DEVELOPMENT RUNOFF SHALL BE HANDLED
8y BY THE SHARED STORMWATER DETENTION AND TREATMENT FACILITY LOCATED WITHIN THE

DEVELOPMENT.

EXISTING CONDITIONS / DEMOLITION PLAN

RECORD PLAT
SITE PLAN

SOLIDWASTE TRUCK TURN PLAN
GRADING & EROSION CONTROL PLAN

UTILITY PLAN

BMP STORMWATER DETAILS

LANDSCAPE PLAN
LIGHTING PLAN

BUILDING FLOOR PLAN

VARIANCE:

SITE ADDRESS: 10831 WAKEFIELD COMMONS DRIVE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

CSD PROJECT NUMBER: BUL-2006

BOA-0035-2020 = 10/12/2020
DECISION: APPROVED WITH THE CONDITION THE SITE SHALL PROVIDE

AND MAINTAIN AREAS SET ASIDE FOR TREES EQUAL TO AT LEAST 20% OF
THE LOT AREA. WITHIN THESE AREAS, TREES MUST BE EITHER BE
PRESERVED OR PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UDO SECTION 9.1.9.A.1-5
(WITHOUT REGARD TO THE PERCENTAGE FORESTATION OR DIMENSIONAL
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH THEREIN). A MINIMUM OF 50 TREES,

WHICH SHALL BE A MIX OF EVERGREEN AND HARDWOOD TREES, SHALL
BE PLANTED OR MAINTAINED ON SITE, INCLUDING AT LEAST 6 TREES IN

BUILDING ELEVATIONS
BUILDING ELEVATIONS

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT CITY OF
RALEIGH AND NCDOT STANDARDS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS.

OUTDOOR AMENITY AREAS

Know what's below.

Call vefore you dig.
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Propased # ofstries for each: 1 |
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SPIRIT OF APOLLO
DEED BOOK 10049, PAGE 2237
BOOK OF MAPS 2003, PAGE 574
PIN: 1739-58-5952
ZONED: CX-3-PK-UWPOD
USE: RESTAURANT

10831 WAKEFIELD COMMONS DRIVE
s BOOK OEMAPS 2003, PAGE 574

~
o

DEED BOOK 16745, PAGE 2445 3
IN: 1739-56-7951 4
TOTAL AREA .
50,069 SF OR 1.36 ACRES
ZONING: CX-3-PK .

BOOK OF MAPS 2000, PAGE 2160
MISHORIM GOLD NC, LP.
< DEED BOOK 16602, PAGE 606
N PIN:1739-68.237
™ ZONED: CX-3-PK-UWPOD
USE: SHOPPING CENTER

WAKEFIELD COMMONS DRIVE VARIABLE
IVATE RIGHT-OF-WAY,
DRAINAGE, UTILITY, AND CROSS
ACCESS EASEMENT

WATERLINE EASE]
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COMPANY. 33 N
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GENERAL NOTES: HH w
S =
3|2 5
1. THE LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE E 3 a
BASED ON THE AVAILABLE INFORMATION. THE CONTRACTOR g3
SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION OF UTILITIES WITH THE
UTILITY OWNERS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF =~ g
CONSTRUCTION.
[ FLOOD INFORMATION |

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD
ZONE. IT IS LOCATED IN ZONE *X" AS DEFINED BY HUD F.LR.M. COMMUNITY
PANEL NUMBER 3720173900, WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF MAY 2, 2006.

20/CITY OF RALEIGH

e EN
'BOOK OF MAPS 2020, PAGE 879

BOOK OF MAPS 2000, PAGE 2160

CURVE TABLE
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Know what's below.

i GRAPHIC SCALE

Call before you dig. o RAFHIC SCALE .

nc811.org or 1-800-632-4949

1inch = 20 ft.

BULLARD RESTAURANT GROUP

9131 ANSON WAY, #305

CLIENT:

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27615

BURGERFI
10831 WAKEFIELD COMMONS DRIVE

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
EXISTING CONDITIONS / DEMOLITION PLAN
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N SITE KEYNOTES: SITE KEYNOTES (CONTINUED): GENERAL NOTES: 5|5 %
3 3|3
g CURVE TABLE (@ consrrucT SHEET @ CONSTRUCT DUMPSTER ENGLOSURE AND PAD, MINIMUM " BLACK @) INSTALL STEEL PIPE BOLLARD PER DETAIL SHEET B MA
H CURVE RADIUS | _TANGENT _| CHORD | __BEARING @ consrruer et ReN I 450 BASE s o s oot PROVIDED ¥ OWNER
4 c1 98.07" 111.9 147.46 | N 39°3639" W @ &% waax sLore AVAILABLE INFORMATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXAGT LOGATION OF
G2 | 16563 [as0012 | @207 | 16582 | N101420E | 20641 @ construcT T @ MATOH EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK LIS WITH THE UTHITY OWNERS PRIOR 7O COMMENGEMENT OF GONSTRUGTION.
C3 | 248¢ | 1800° | 1486 | 2201 | Ns12424'E | 79°0357" (@) CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER DETAIL SHEET D POLE MOUNTED AREA LIGHT, SEE LIGHTING PLAN @) PAINT CROSSWALK PER DETAIL SHEET 3. ALL HANDICAP SITE FEATURES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO MEET ALL FEDERAL, STATE o &
@ z
@ consTru stger @ PAINT £ WDE STRIPE, WHITE @ AND LOCAL GODES. HIE 3
or HE g
o (@) CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP PER DETAIL SHEET (3 PAINT 4" WIDE STRIPE @ 45", 2 FEET APART @ R et SIGN PER CITY OF RALEIGH ‘ TO START GENERAL S 2 3 § %
1§
; TBACKS, EASEMENTS, 3 2
3 consTRU sHeer & PAINT TRAFFIC ARROWS PER DETAI SHEET @ CONSTRUCT NOSE-DOWN CURE PER DETAIL SHEET ‘SHOWN HEREON BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUGTION. 09, z[S &
2|5
3 (@ HANDICAP PARKING STALL @ woruseo @ EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT 5 erior 3% § S
3 'RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN
¢ {B) INSTALL HANDICAP PARKING SIGN PER DETAIL SHEET D) CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER PER DETAIL SHEET <€) MENU BOARD, COORDINATE WITH OWNER ‘OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRIGATION OF ANY ITEM SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE ©
(@ INSTALL "VAN ACCESSIBLE® HANDICAP PARKING SIGN PER DETAIL SHEET @ MATCH EXISTING CURB & GUTTER @ RETAINING WALL DESIGN 8Y STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ity e e o
CONCRETE FLUME PER DETAIL SHEET CONTRACTOR 70 FOLLOW cause 0
(@) BLACK CONGRETE PAVEMENT PER DETAIL SHEET (@ ASPHALTICONCRETE TRANSITION PER DETAIL @ 'ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY SUBSEQUENT MODIFICATION OF THE WORK N
@) PAINT 24 STOP BAR PER DOT AND MUTGD STANDARDS REGUL v AL T0BE I 8|5
ASPHALT PAVEMENT PER DETAIL SHEET ACCORDANGE WiTr P 1§ 5
& @ INSTALL TWO BIKE U RACK PER DETAIL SHEET (4 SHORT TERM SPACES) Gopes. |4 H
20°GITY OF RALEIGH CONTRACTOR, 2|2
WATERLINE EASEMENT Y CouPANY) &) INSTALL TWO BIKE U RACK UNDER PATIO ROOF PER DETAIL SHEET PRE—— conTACTALL onmes |3
BOOK OF MAPS 2020, PAGE 870 \ i (4 LONGTERM SPACES) i et s
CINITY MAP |\ 20 GITY OF RALEIGH S
__VICINITY MAP__ \ SANITARY SEWER EASENENT TN TE ST Tt © =l e
TS BOOK OF MAPS 1999, PAGE 636 SonTF
DAWAGE.

8. ACCESS TO UTILITIES, FIRE HYDRANTS, STREET LIGHTING, ETC. SHALL REMAIN
"UNDISTURBED, UNLESS COORDINATED WITH RESPECTIVE UTILITY.

B T0 ANy
TS DUE
10, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE O THE FACE OF CURB, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. = Z
11. DO NOT SCAL i5a = O
e mecen rewove s ome O =
———__ SegussE UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJEGT AND AT LEAST ONGE A WEEK DURING & an
— CONSTRUGTION.
P — e — i
7623 LIMITS BROOM CLEAN AT ALL TINES. =)
14, GENERAL L ERECT AND ILLUMNATE A SITE per s
SITE INFORMATION 5 . ruoe =
UNLESS NOTED DIFFERENT ON PLAN.
OWNER: C-NET PROPERTIES, LLC 16 CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ADEQUATE SITE LIGHTING IS PROVIDED QW
OH-HELL, LLC PER OWNER' SPECIFICATIONS.
9131 ANSON WAY #305 N
RALEIGH, NC 27615 17. ALL RADH DIMENSIONS ARE T0 FAGE OF GURG. 3
WAKEFIELD COMMONS DRIVE VARIABLE S
DEVELOPER BULLARD RESTAURANT GROUP VATE RIGHT-OF WAY, 18, ALL UTILITIES TO SERVIGE BUILDING SHALL BE UNDERGROUND ON SITE, UNLESS P
ORAIAGE, UTILTY, AND CROSS OTHERWISE INDICATED z
9131 ANSON WAY, #305 YAGE UTILTY. Ao Lz
RALEIGH, NC 27615 19, ALL STREET SURFACES, DRIVEWAYS, CULVERTS, CURB AND GUTTERS, ROADSIDE zg
DESIGNER: COMMERCIAL SITE DESIGN, PLLC AL S

SSIZCREEDMOORRORD ACCORDANGE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS. g
PHONE: (919) 848-6121 HAVE TEMPORARY ALL ARES H
THAT ARE PLANED g
WULCHED WITHIN SEVEN (7 DAYS. £
ZONING: CX-3-PK-UWPOD Jerer S
Y UTILITIES. THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT NECESSARILY SHOWN ON 2
EXISTING USE: VACANT 3 YTLTIES THEL o7 NECES o 3
PROPOSED USE: EATING ESTABLISHMENT WITH DRIVE THRU ! SROCTORE: oo 5
| SHALL ACCRUE TO THE CONTRACTOR FROM THE PRESENCE OF SUCH PIPE, OTHER.
SITE ADDRESS: 10831 WAKEFIELD COMMONS DRIVE A ‘OBSTRUCTIONS OR FROM ANY DELAY DUE 70 REMOVAL OR REARRANGEMENT OF THE
[ Saue . WY DAV
PARGEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 1739587951 v STRUCTURES. THE CONTRACTOR S RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING ALL
| Il aomvormusen NON-SUBSCRISING UTILITIES. THE GONTRACTOR(S) SHALL CONTACT NG ONE CALL"
PARKING REQUIREMENTS: MINIMUM: 1 SPACE PER 150 SF OF GFA ! T WATERLINE EASEUENT AT (800) 632-4949 FOR ASSISTANCE IN LOCATING EXISTING UTILIIES
10370, 1a0 m 29 SPAGES ‘ | § | sookor wars 2o peearo GALL AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING. s
1 SPACE PER 5 SEATS 100 SEATS /5 ® 20 SPACES| . OO ! 22 ALLLOT STRIONG AND DIFEGTIONAL ARFOWS O BE WHITE REFLECTIVE MARKINGS AND 3 B
MAXIMUM: 150 OF MINIMUM REQUIRED BOOK OF MARS 2004, PAGE 874 @) { € g
23X 150% ® 35 SPACES P 952 105 2 TEN/ OF THE SOIL UNDER o =
: inroo - A Al Y
PARKING PROVIDED: 26 REGULAR SPACES URANT BURGERFI \ sge
\ 26 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN AN “AS-BUILT" SET OF DRAWINGS TO RECORD THE ¢
2HANDICAP SPACES 'EXACT LOCATION OF ALL PIPING PRIOR TO CONCEALMENT. DRAWINGS SHALL 88 GIVEN TO =9
30 TOTAL SPACES T WG UPON GOMPLETION OF THE FROEGT WITHEA COPY OF T TRANSHMITTAL ESE
eI LETIER T0 THE ENGINEER 83k
SHORT TERM 4 SPACES REQUIRED / PROVIDED. " or womk L LA AND 239
LONG TERM 4 SPACES REQUIRED / PROVIDED THE 108 SITE woriFy 92z
— ~ u
7o THESE PL ¢ 338
BUILDING SETBACKS: REQUIRED PROVIDED - 2 354
PRIMARY STREET (NORTH)| 5 FEET 93.4 FEET — 26 ALL PERMITS RELATIVE 10 THE PROJECT MUST B OBTAINED, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. L 388
SIDE STREET (EAST) 5FEET 81.7 FEET I 3
SIDE LOT LINE (WEST) 00R 6 FEET 56.1 FEET [ ] STATE, COUNTY AND LOCAL CODES
REAR STREET (SOUTH) 0OR 6 FEET 129.4 FEET I - % . 2. 1 REFER TO
DIMENSIONS.
PARKING SETBACKS: REQUIRED PROVIDED I “1
PRIMARY STREET (NORTH)| 10 FEET 307 FEET I 25 ALL PARKING L w
SIDE STREET (EAST) 10 FEET 22 FEET [ o S S
SpELOTLNE (WEST) 00R 3 FEET toreEr fl WECHANICAL CONTRAGTOR. REFER 70 MECHANICAL PLANS FOR DETALS. T
00R 3 FEET
I 30. ALL SEEDING, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT, TO BE INSTALLED TO LOCAL REGULATIONS Q
TOTAL SITE AREA; 59,069 SF OR 1.36 ACRES i AND STANDARD PRACTICES. »
DISTURBED AREA. 48672 SF OR 1.12 ACRES
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 6,080 SF OR 0.13 ACRES O E STATE DePARTIEN CTion An Somonor 23
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 52,270 SF OR 0.74 ACRES SPEGIFIATIONS” o 3
auom nee saesr w st —— =38
PUROSES ONLY. ' S % |=
WATER CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES x 3
30, 715 THE GENERAL CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE WITH THE §) <
SEWER: CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES wo e E‘.
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WATERLINE EASEMENT g3
BOOK OF MARS 2020, PAGE 870 \
\ 20cimy oF RALEiGH
VICINITY MAP \ SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT | | g
TS N\ 800K OR AP 19%6 PAGE 635 |
\
_WAKEFIELD COMMONS DRIVE
: (PRIVA s -
UTILITY KEYNOTES: «: PRIVATE ACCESS DRIVE WITHIN SHOPPING GENTER) _
(@) 112" DOMESTIC WATER METER, CONTRAGTOR SHALL GOORDINATE WITH CITY. < Z
® e —— sy o9
(3) 7"DOMESTIC WATER SERVIGE, CONTRAGTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ITY. sag2rsee | &~ 5
4" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE. |
@ Ne&2a1T W 6T =
(8) 8 SADDLE WITH 2" CORPORATION STOP. CONTRACTOR SHALL ® Z D
‘COOROINATE WITH OITY.
@ swmrrsewes cueavour,see oera s =
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
© \ Cw
i %
ELECTRE UTILITY.
PROCERTOR GREASE TRAP, PER CITY STANDARDS. |\ WAKEFIELD COMMONS DRIVE VaRIABLE
@ rirmcATION iTER ETE tax Frona = ORANAGE, UTILTY, AND CROSS
CONTRACTOR: ‘STORM FILTERA UNIT ACCESS EASEMENT
® ; o x5 Froue.
reen UNDERGROUND STORI
(CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH CITY. FILTERA UNIT. |
(D POLE MOUNTED AREA LIGHT, SEE LIGHTING PLAN |
@ |
@ e |
TELEPHONE SeRVICE e wimh S
TELEPHONE COMPANY. §
(@) GAS SERVICE, CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH GAS COMPANY. N
NEW SEWER TAP PER CITY STANDARDS,
IRRIGATION SLEEVES PER UTILTY LEGEND. ‘ -
oen cuT pER GITY STANOARDS S B
g ~
h 2.2
£s3
BURGERFI =3 § I3
FFE 34450 BN
R
g
g8
o
82
€23
¢ <39
5 3z4
§ 39%F
3 258
3
=
2 <
£ s 3
3 Q3
: T |3
H S < |I<
g v'q 3 9% |H
H uj T |
: Qs E |z
g Q 5§ |~
H x LT‘.I 2|3
; > T T =
H Q 5 8 >
H X 3
38
3 -
H N &
3 ,‘ H Q
H UTILITY LEGEND P H <
H ° H =
E SANITARY SEWER W FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 3
g
= o e
E - P BUL2006.UP
e v
@ orsLmE g WATERMETER GRAPHIC SCALE Know what's below. ey DDH.
$ wArER UNE BAcKFLOW PREVENTER » o o m w . o
S . 7' 20"
i - B Call before you dig — T
5 T RSOATION CONTRACTOR b warERVALVE 1inch = 20 ft. nc811.org or 1-800-632-4949 I
H o ommveoe @@ rrocerron srense C-5
3
3
3




>: CX-3-PK-UWPOD

41202130205 M, chisn

NS Driye

oy

WAKEFIELD o,

NC (Wakek)

Y

A
S EwSe0

e

Ty
£

BURGERFI
F.FE 34450

Y3

racTucT T
RN

o5

75
YOS

o\

)

ZA%4
ey
—_—
5

o
vy

N
3T

LS

7

ONS DRy

BREGHE
>

BHHL

/M

racwray
i

v
B
E—
=
RVATE Opy,

ez

CHDEN L

WaKerg, p, cou

VW

o

—
T

) 15X 200"
15X 200 (10)PX SIGHT TRIANGL
SIGHT TRIANGLE

|\ waerieLo counons ove varasie

RIVATE RIGHT-OF-WAY,

DRAINAGE, UTILITY, AND CROSS

ACCESS EASEMENT

20/CITY OF RALEIGH
WATERLINE EASEMENT
'BOOK OF MAPS 2020, PAGE 879

=[x N
5 3|3
H BEARING DELTA SHEET L-1 PLANTING SCHEDULE (SEE LANDSCAPING NOTE #12) q|a @
H N 39365 W_| 973444 o] v | o | ormicaane oo e | _roor |_comens
H] N101420°E | 2°06%1" 5= |- ZELKoVA SERRATA LLAGE GREEN e | ses | rcmorr
| Ns12424E | 750357 iAGE orce e _vonoreRaE okt R CRGIT Y
e R s
e T A S 0t 2|3 2
A } . p— wroo e o Lo LBy W S 2 3
Q o |6 | rsmomcumenss chmese psTAcHE wown | 828 |unomios e ODEUELOP TRLAK TR, PROVIE TR |22 £
L s e P 2IHH £
x| e S xeno oun | sas oo, ‘STAKING AND ACCESSORIES WITHIN ONE YEAR. 3= I3
S  wesmaos ee e nee 5/3|3 g
MAGNOLIA GRANDIFORA ‘SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA uwpoD. THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE. ZJE3 4
O =] e S Tone L Pt A0 GHADE Dk NHH s
e B Gtk RS ErCSs sok ToBrOsE K
7 187 Min u ‘THE ROOT FLARE AT GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET
@ (]| w| secncranomon GLossY AgeLiA s, [, o, | pemers TR e
@ | | o | wexvouroms naw [——— s [, ST, lmue ano or FUARE A 00 OT CONTACT ST
7 rvsoum HE
g5 | e o [ nexcremms consore pr—— wwn. |, conr, | permereR HIIGUAITYSEk IS SPECFED 5|5 w
o WATER SAUCER,IF SPEGIFED, SHALL RISENO SI& w
HORE AN - BOIE GRADE, 3|8 3
COUPLETELY REVOLE TOP HALF 0 BLRLAP. g3
A\ 20° CITY OF RALEIGH 'DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP
\ SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT || MWUST 3 RENOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL e g
N\ BOOK OF MAPS 1999, PAGE 636 — ROOTEALL SHALLBE PLACED DIRECTLY ON
N\ CONPACTED SUSGRICE. e
— N it
w; “
AKEFIELD COMMONS DRIVE FoOTLOMETER
o W w K 16602,
(PRIVATE DRIVE) " UNDERGROUND STORM e (CONTACT INFORMATION: -
FILTERA UNIT ED: CX-3-PK-UWPOD Y OF RALEKGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTIRAL sz
SHOPPING CENTER TS e e 53
TN g
e et
vores:
N ConTrAcTon s respoxsiL For

2 ADHERE: TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE.
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BRANGH HEIGHT. CITY OF RALEIGH
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IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE.

— TPP-03

COMMERCIAL
SITE DESIGN

Call before you dig.
nc811.org or 1-800-632-4949

VARIANCE:
5OA-0035-2020= 1011272020

'DECISION: APPROVED WITH THE CONDITION THE SITE SHALL PROVIDE
AND MAINTAIN AREAS SET ASIDE FOR TREES EQUAL TO AT LEAST 20% OF
THE LOT AREA. WITHIN THESE AREAS, TREES MUST BE EITHER BE.

15

(WITHOUT REGARD TO THE PERGENTAGE FORESTATION OR DIMENSIONAL
'REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH THEREIN). A MINIMUM OF 50 TREES,

WHICH SHALL BE A MIX OF EVERGREEN AND HARDWOOD TREES, SHALL
BE PLANTED OR MAINTAINED ON SITE, INCLUDING AT LEAST 6 TREES IN
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREAS

LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS:
UWPOD TREES PER UDO 9.1.9.
'PER BOA-0035-2020 PLANTING AREA

PROVIDED 12,109 SF OR 20% (SEE EXHIBIT)
(ATLEAST v AREA)

66 TREES PROVIDED TREES.

VEHICULAR SURFACE AREA PER UDO 7.1.7F
25,572 SF OF VA PROPOSED
1.3" CALIPER TREE PER 2,000 % 12 TREES REQUIRED

'R TREE PEI
12 TREES PROVIDED (7 AB & 525) 1y
VEHICULAR PERIMETER ISLAND PER UDO 7.1.7C

390 LF OF VERICLE PARKING PERIMETER PROPOSED.

30 SHRUBS PER 100 LF & 117 SHRUBS REQUIRED

‘SHRUBS PROVIDED

DRIVE THRU SCREENING PER 7.2.5A
THE VIS MINIUM 36" INSTALLED 4 0.C. ALONG EASTERN SIDE OF

/HE SITE WILL GROW TO A CONTINUOUS COMPACT EVERGREEN
HEDGE @ 45" WITHIN 3 YEARS OF PLANTING
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TRANSPARENCY TABLE

WALL PLANE | AREA REGUIRED % 0'-'

AREA REGUIRED % 3-8
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AREA PROVIDED 3'-8'
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John Stirewalt
Architect, PC

458 Biscayne Drive
Wilmington NC 28411
Main: (910) 686-3131
Cell: (910) 620-5180

www johnstirewaltarchitect.com

THESE DRAWNGS ARE
INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
AS SUCH ARE THE PROPERTY
OF JORN STIREWALT,
ARCHITECT. THEY ARE NOT TO
BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN ANY
PART THEREOF FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF ANY OTHER|
BUILDING WITHOUT RITTEN
PERMISSION OF THE
ARCHITECT.

BULLARD RETAIL
DEVELOPMET

0831 WAKEFIELD COMMONS DR|
RALEIGH, NC

@5/03/2021
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John Stirewalt
Architect, PC

458 Biscayne Drive
Wilmington NC 28411
Main: (910) 686-3131
Cell: (910) 620-5180

www johnstirewaltarchitect.com
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